KFN 7750 .D48 A25 1990

REPORT OF THE BIRTH-RELATED NEUROLOGICAL IMPAIRMENT STUDY COMMISSION

Report to the 1989 General Assembly of North Carolina by The Birth-Related Neurological Impairment Study Commission 1990



COMMITTEES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS, CHAIRMAN

SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON COURTS & ADMINISTRATIVE

FINANCE, VICE-CHAIRMAN

OF STATE AGENCIES INFRASTRUCTURE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS

EDUCATION

HEARINGS

North Carolina General Assembly House of Representatives

ROOM 529 PHONE: (733-7663)

Legislative Office Building

Raleigh 27611

May 21, 1990

REP. GEORGE W. MILLER, JR. **69TH DISTRICT**

HOME ADDRESS: 3862 SOMERSET DRIVE DURHAM, N. C. 27707

The Honorable James C. Gardner Lieutenant Governor Room 2104, Legislative Office Bldg. Raleigh, North Carolina

The Honorable Josephus L. Mavretic Speaker of the House Room 2317, State Legislative Bldg. Raleigh, North Carolina

> Report of the Birth-Related Neurological Impairment Study Commission (Chapter 64, 1989 Session Laws)

Dear Sirs:

Please be advised that the Birth-Related Neurological Impairment Study Commission, as authorized by Chapter 64, 1989 Session Laws, has met and will recommend the enactment of a bill to be entitled "North Carolina Birth-Related Neurologial Impairment Compensation Program" at the 1990 Session of the General Assembly.

This report is made in compliance with the provisions of Chapter 64, 1989 Session Laws, that a report be submitted on the first day the Regular Session meets in 1990.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas F. Taft

Co-Chairmen

Library State Legislative Building North Carolina

4FN 1750, 048 A 25 189 PO. . D48 A25 1990